
 

Istituto di Scienze e Tecnologie della Cognizione del CNR - Via San M. della Battaglia n. 44 – 00185 Roma  
P.I. 02118311006 – C.F. 80054330586 

 

 
NOTICE of SALE 

 PUBLIC AUCTION 
 
 
The ISTC CNR (hereinafter referred ISTC) announces, in accordance with current legislation, a 
public auction for the sale of the following items, was fact and law when it find. 
 
    
Brief description of the item:  
 

• Magnetically shielded Chamber, with the following characteristics:  
     Brand: Vacuumschmelze GMBH model AK3B (VAC AK3) 
     Measures: 4.43x3.43x2.85 cubic metres  
     First installation in 1989  
     Reinstalled at the Fatebenefratelli Isola Tiberina Hospital in 1999  
• Shielded Chamber in radio frequency 1.90 X 2.60 X 2.80 m3 Siemens (chamber RF) (1989); 
• Polhemus Isotrak hyperspace mod. 3S10002 (2005); 
• Rotary Vane Vacuum Pumps Leybold + turbo + Vacuum measure (1995); 
• Glass fibre Dewar CTF and 75 mylar sheet 30 l custom format(1990); 
• Helium transfer hose 1.5 m (1992); 
• Helium liquid trasport Dewar  - 100 liter (matr. Rivoira 904) (1995); 

 
Interested customers may carry out an inspection on the equipment at the Fatebenefratelli Isola 
Tiberina Hospital in Rome.   
The inspection can be made by appointment with dr Franca Tecchio at the following number n. 
06.44362370 - 4     
 
Bidding price and offer submission procedures 
 
The opening bid is set at: 
 

� Magnetically shielded Chamber, with the following characteristics: Brand: 
Vacuumschmelze GMBH model AK3B (VAC AK3) Measures: 4.43x3.43x2.85 cubic 
metres First installation in 1989 Reinstalled at the Fatebenefratelli Isola Tiberina Hospital in 
1999 pari ad € 35.000,00 (thirtyfivethousand/00); 

� Shielded Chamber in radio frequency 1.90 X 2.60 X 2.80 m3 Siemens (chamber RF) (1989) 
€ 8.000,00 (eight thousand/00); 

� Polhemus Isotrak hyperspace mod. 3S10002 (2005) € 1.500,00 (fifteen hundred/00); 
� Rotary Vane Vacuum Pumps Leybold + turbo + Vacuum measure (1995) € 3.000,00 (three 

thousand/00); 
� Glass fibre Dewar CTF and 75 mylar sheet 30 l custom format(1990) € 4.000,00 (four 

thousand/00); 
� Helium transfer hose 1.5 m (1992) € 1.000,00 (one thousand/00); 
� Helium liquid trasport Dewar  - 100 liter (matr. Rivoira 904) (1995) € 4.000,00 (four 

thousand/00); 
 

Lower offers will not be accepted.  



 

Istituto di Scienze e Tecnologie della Cognizione del CNR - Via San M. della Battaglia n. 44 – 00185 Roma  
P.I. 02118311006 – C.F. 80054330586 

 

 
Dismantling and transportation costs shall be borne by the purchaser. 
 
The awarding will be made with the sealed increasing bid method, in sealed envelope that will be 
compared with the starting bid, pursuant to art. 73, lett. c), of R.D. 23/05/1924, n. 827, with the 
award to the participant who has submitted the highest bid.  
 
In case of equal bids, during the same session we will proceed as follows:  

• if all competitors are present, raise with secret bids;  
• if not all the competitors are present, we will proceed to draw.  

 
We will proceed to the award even if there is only one bid. In the event of a discrepancy between 
the price in figures and in words, the price mentioned in letters will be considered valid.  
 
With reference to the date of reception, we will consider valid the stamp affixed by the Protocol 
Office of the ISTC-CNR.  
 
The timely delivery of the envelope remains at the exclusive risk of the competitor.  
 
 
The envelope must be closed, signed by the tenderer on the closing flaps and sealed. In addition to 
the sender’s address on the envelope there must be clearly and prominently written the following:  
 
"FINANCIAL OFFER on the NOTICE of SALE (please indi cate the equipment to which you 
are submitting the offer) by PUBLIC AUCTION" 
 
The envelope containing the bid, under penalty of exclusion, must be submitted no later than April 
21, 2017 (closing time of the Protocol Office of the ISTC-CNR), to the following address: ISTC-
CNR via San Martino della Battaglia 44 - 00185 Rome.    
 
Date of the competitive tender 
 
The tender, with the opening of the bids will take place in open court, on the April 26,  2017 at 
12:00 p.m. at the headquarters of the ISTC-CNR in via San Martino della Battaglia 44 - 00185 
Rome.     
 
Awarding and obligations to be borne by the successful tenderer 
 
Within 7 days of receiving the award notice, the contractor shall pay the offered sum, and deliver a 
copy of the receipt of the deposit to the ISTC.  
 
The withdrawal must be made by May 08, 2017.  
 
The payment must be made to the following bank account:  
 
IBAN IT57S0100503392000000218155 SWIFT/BIC BNLIITRR, payable to the CNR – in the 

payment description please insert the note ‘cds 078’ 
 



 

Istituto di Scienze e Tecnologie della Cognizione del CNR - Via San M. della Battaglia n. 44 – 00185 Roma  
P.I. 02118311006 – C.F. 80054330586 

 

 
In case of non-payment within the deadline, we will proceed to the awarding to the second highest 
bidder.    
 
The functions of responsible official will be conducted by the Director Dr. Rosario Falcone 
 
 
 

The Director 
Dr. Rosario Falcone 

 


		2017-04-11T09:19:35+0200




